

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Chauntra invites tenders on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors for the following work(s) through offline process:-

Name of work 1:- PWSS to G.P Dhelu, Nichla Garoru and Dart Bagla etc. in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, testing and carriage of G.I Pipe various dia varing from 25 mm & 32 mm dia = 3100 Rmt)(Phase-II).

Estimated cost:- 1,59,267/-
Earnest Money:- 3,185/-
Time of completion: - Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 2:- Providing Lift Water Supply Scheme to G.P Passal & Sagnehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 40 mm = 3995 Rmt)

Estimated cost:- 2,77,193/-
Earnest Money: - 5,544/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 3:- Providing Lift Water Supply Scheme to G.P Passal & Sagnehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 mm = 5000 Rmt)

Estimated cost:- 3,33,483/-
Earnest Money: - 6,670/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 4:- CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:- CAD of FIS Sarkari Kuhl HDPE pipe 75 mm = 1000 Rmt).

Estimated cost:- 2,69,330/-
Earnest Money: - 5,387/-
Time of completion:- Six Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 5:- PWSS in GP Dhelu, Nichla Gararu, & Dart Bagla in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP)(Laying, Jointing, Carriage and testing of G.I pipe 25 mm dia) Balh storage tank Kamehar Tank (Simas Mata Mandir).

Estimated cost:- 1,24,220/-
Earnest Money: - 2,485/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 6:- Providing Lift Water Supply Scheme to GP Tikari Mushera, Bharyara, Chauntra and Prain Sainthal etc. in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 40 mm = 1650 Rmt).

Estimated cost:- 1,70,043/-
Earnest Money: - 3,405/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 7:- WSS Kufru Morchka in GP Bula Bharyara in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-C/O spring intake with sanitary protect at Source Balhi Nallah).

Estimated cost:- 1,24,798/-
Earnest Money: - 2,496/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 8:- A/R & M/O LWSS Guduhi Bhaura in GP Bhaura in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-C/O plum concrete wall to protect the storage tank total length = 15.00 Rmt with Barbed wire fencing).

Estimated cost:- 2,48,278/-
Earnest Money: - 4,966/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 9:- A/R & M/O various handpump under Jal Shakti Sub-Division Lad Bharol in JS Section Tullah in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-Flushing and repair of existing handpump 10 Nos).

Estimated cost:- 3,83,500/-
Earnest Money: - 7,670/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 10:- C/O LIS Divdiyaun Biru, Jamthala & Gora in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:-C/O protection work to jack well Job-3).

Estimated cost:- 2,16,496/-
Earnest Money: - 4,330/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 11:- C/O LIS Divdiyaun Biru, Jamthala & Gora in Tehsil Lad Bharol Distt Mandi(HP).(SH:- C/O protection work to jack well Job-4).

Estimated cost:- 2,16,496/-
Earnest Money: - 4,330/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 12:- PWSS to GP. Dhelu, Nichla Garoru and Dart Bagla etc. in Tehsil Joginder District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carraige of GI pipe 32 mm to 50 mm dia=2450 Rmt.) Phase-II

Estimated cost:- 1,45,359/-
Earnest Money: - 2,907/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 13:- PWSS to GP. Dhelu, Nichla Garoru and Dart Bagla etc. in Tehsil Joginder District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carraige of GI pipe 40 mm =2800 Rmt.) Phse-II

Estimated cost:- 1,67,965/-
Earnest Money: - 3,359/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 14:- PWSS to GP. Ahju, Badehar, Matroo & Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carraige of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 mm=2000 Rmt including 20 Nos. House hold connection).

Estimated cost:- 1,60,580/-
Earnest Money: - 3,312/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 15:- PWSS to GP. Ahju, Badehar, Matroo & Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carraige of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 mm=1895 Rmt including 20 Nos. House hold connection).

Estimated cost:- 1,52,014/-
Earnest Money: - 3,040/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 16:- PWSS to GP. Ahju, Badehar, Matroo & Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carraige of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 mm=1890 Rmt including 20 Nos. House hold connection).

Estimated cost:- 1,52,898/-
Earnest Money: - 3,058/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 17:- PWSS to GP. Ahju, Badehar, Matroo & Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carraige of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 mm=1800 Rmt including 20 Nos. House hold connection).

Estimated cost:- 1,50,054/-
Earnest Money: - 3,001/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 18:- PWSS to GP. Ahju, Badehar, Matroo & Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carraige of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 mm=2150 Rmt including 20 Nos. House hold connection).

Estimated cost:- 1,77,934/-
Earnest Money: - 3,559/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 19:- PWSS to GP. Ahju, Badehar, Matroo & Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carraige of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 mm=2200 Rmt including 20 Nos. House hold connection).

Estimated cost:- 1,63,154/-
Earnest Money: - 3,263/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 20:- PWSS to GP. Ahju, Badehar, Matroo & Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carraige of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 mm=2350 Rmt including 20 Nos. House hold connection).

Estimated cost:- 1,76,227/-
Earnest Money: - 3,525/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 21:- PWSS to GP. Ahju, Badehar, Matroo & Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carriage of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 mm=2050 Rmt including 20 Nos. House hold connection).

Estimated cost:- 1,62,270/-

Earnest Money: - 3,245/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 22:- PWSS to GP. Ahju, Badehar, Matroo & Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Testing and Carriage of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 mm=2100 Rmt including 20 Nos. House hold connection).

Estimated cost:- 1,64,339/-

Earnest Money: - 3,287/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 23:- Aug. of Water Supply Langna and Kharihar (under SCCP) in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe 40 mm dia for Gravity Main =2400 Rmt)

Estimated cost:- 3,04,425/-

Earnest Money: - 6,090/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 24:- Aug. of Water Supply Langna and Kharihar (under SCCP) in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe 80 mm dia for Gravity Main RD 0 to 1500=1500 Rmt)

Estimated cost:- 3,14,063/-

Earnest Money: - 6,290/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 25:- Aug. of Water Supply Langna and Kharihar (under SCCP) in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe 50 mm dia for Gravity Main RD 0 to 2100=1500 Rmt)

Estimated cost:- 2,86,388/-

Earnest Money: - 5,730/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 26:- Aug. of Water Supply Langna and Kharihar (under SCCP) in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe 50 mm dia for Gravity Main RD 2100 to 4200=5730 Rmt)

Estimated cost:- 2,86,388/-

Earnest Money: - 5,730/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 27:- Aug. of Water Supply Langna and Kharihar (under SCCP) in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe 65 mm dia for Gravity Main RD 1400 to 2800=1400 Rmt)

Estimated cost:- 2,69,325/-

Earnest Money: - 5,390/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 28:- Aug. of Water Supply Langna and Kharihar (under SCCP) in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe 65 mm dia for Gravity Main RD 0 to 1400=1400 Rmt)

Estimated cost:- 2,69,325/-

Earnest Money: - 5,390/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 29:- Restoration of Rain Damages to LWSS Pirh Behdlu Maman and Banander in Tehsil Lad Bharol District Mandi H.P (SH:- C/O storage tank of 30000 Ltrs capacity at Bhardon.

Estimated cost:- 3,48,770/-

Earnest Money: - 6,975/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 30:- Restoration of Rain Damages to WSS Narohali Draman in Tehsil Lad Bharol District Mandi H.P (SH:- C/O storage tank of 30000 Ltrs capacity at Draman.

Estimated cost:- 3,48,047/-

Earnest Money: - 6,961/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 31:- R/M to LWSS Gagat Simas Kathoun Bhager in Tehsil Lad Bharol Mandi Under DC Deposit (SH:- Relaying of R/Main 150 mm dia at various RDs)

Estimated cost:- 2,76,173/-

Earnest Money: - 5,523/-

Time of completion:- Three Month

Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 32:- A/R & M/O WSS Makriri Kamear in G.P Chalharg in Tehsil (SH:-C/o intake Chamber with filter media)

Estimated cost:- 4,85,377/-
Earnest Money:- 9,708/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 33:- PWSS to G.P Ner Gharwasra,Kass and Bhararu in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distirct Mandi H.P (SH:- Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 50 MM =3200 RMT

Estimated cost:- 1,78,239/-
Earnest Money:- 3,565/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 34:- PWSS to G.P Near Gharwasra,Kass and Bhararu in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distirct Mandi H.P (SH:- Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of GI pipe various dia varing from 20 mm to 32 MM =2200 Rmt.)

Estimated cost:- 2,66,495/-
Earnest Money:- 5,330/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 35:- WSS Baloo Sainthal in GP Sainthal Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Repair of Submersible motor 10 HP)

Estimated cost:- 1,61,102/-
Earnest Money:- 3,222/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 36:- Energisation of Hand Pump near Talkehar (Bana) in GP Talkehar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Providing , Supplying and fixing of 1.50 HP Submersible Pump set along with its allied accessories)

Estimated cost:- 1,18,700/-
Earnest Money:- 2,374/-
Time of completion:- Three Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 37:- CAD Cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:- CAD of FIS Tang- Tanoo Kuhl –CC Lining from RD 500/0 to 380=380 Rmt.)

Estimated cost:- 3,31,519/-
Earnest Money:- 6,630/-
Time of completion:- Six Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Name of work 38:- CAD Cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:- CAD of FIS Sarkari Kuhl HDPE pipe 90 mm=600 Rmt.)

Estimated cost:- 1,72,380/-
Earnest Money:- 3,448/-
Time of completion:- Six Month
Cost of form:- 250/-

Last date of sale of tender form from divisional office: 27.12.2021 upto 11.00 AM. The tender shall be received on 27.12.2021 till 1.30 PM and shall be opened on the same day at 2.00 PM in presence of tendered or their authorized representative.

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website WWW.hpiph.org and tender form from office of Executive Engineer, JS Division Chauntra upto date specified above after showing of the documents as mention **Sr.**

No.1 to 4 of Term and condition.

Term and condition

Note: - Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents will summarily be rejected.

1. Copy of Enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with JS department.
2. The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or NSC in any post office of H.P or FDR or any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, JS Division Chauntra, Distt. Mandi. Exemption of EMD shall be allowed.
3. Copy of GST Registration certificate & Copy of Pan No.
4. The contractors/Firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
5. Telegram, emailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted.

Executive Engineer
JS Division Chauntra.

Dated:-

No. JS-EE-CTR-ES-Tender-NIT/2021-

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Engineer in Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Hamirpur.
3. All the Superintending Engineers/E.E's under Jal Shakti Vibhag. in HP.
4. All the Assistant Engineers, under Jal Shakti Vibhag.
5. All the contractors whose list maintained by this office.
6. All the Head of Branches of this office.
7. Notice Boards.

Executive Engineer
JS Division Chauntra.